
(1) Upright x 2

(5) Top Fabric x 1 (9) Clamp Mount  
- Top x 8

(13) Cap x 4 

(17) M8 Nut x 4 

(6) Cord x 1

(10) Clamp Mount  
- Bottom x 8

(14) Sleeve x 8

(18) M6 x M16  
HEX. Socket Head 
Cap Screws  x 32

(3) Canopy Frame- L x 1

(7) Tube Connector 
x 4

(11). Mount Wedge 
x 8

(15) M8 Washer x 12 (19) M8 x 140 Hex. 
Head Screw  x 4

(4) Canopy Frame- R x 1

(8) Side Mount Spacer 
x 4

(12) Base Mount x 4

(16) M8 Lock Nut x 8

(20) M8 x 45  
Hex. Head  
Screw  x 8

(21) M8 Lock Nut  
 x 8

(22) 8G x 16 Pan 
Head Screw  x 4

HEAVY DUTY T-TOP 
(MA080-4) 

PARTS AND COMPONENTS

Tools Required:

• �M6 Head Allen 
Wrench

• M8 Socket Wrench

• 3.5mm, 9mm Drill Bit

• �Phillips Head Screw 
Driver

• Drill

1

 

 

2013_Heavy Duty T-Top Instructions_v5.indd   1 15/05/2013   4:36:28 PM



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

 
STEP. 1. Attach base mount to uprights (1). 

Tighten firmly using  
M8 socket wrench.

STEP. 2. Attach clamp mount to uprights (1). 
Align at 90O to upright, tighten firmly 
using M8 socket wrench.

 

 

 

Tighten 
firmly  
using 
M8 
socket  
wrench.

HEAVY DUTY T-TOP (MA080-4) 

   

1

11

10

15 20
1

21

12

20

11

21

Tighten 
firmly 
using M8 
socket 
wrench.

Drill 3.5mm hole, 
fix screw (22).

Align 90O   

to upright.

22

2

STEP. 3. Assemble canopy frame.

Insert tube connector (7)

Clip sleeves (14) 
onto crossbar 
sections.

Position sleeve (14) into clamp 
mount loosely fasten clamp 
mounts to canopy frame  
DO NOT TIGHTEN uprights  
will need to slide to align  
with console width.

7

7

4

14

14

14

14

3

7

7

18

9

14

10

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
       

STEP. 4. Attach canopy frame to uprights.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

2013_Heavy Duty T-Top Instructions_v5.indd   2 15/05/2013   4:36:29 PM



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HEAVY DUTY T-TOP (MA080-4) 

3

 
 

STEP. 5. 1. Clip sleeves (14) onto uprights.
2. Assemble side mounts.

3. �Position T-Top  
over console.

 

 

 

 

 
 

a.

MARK

CONSOLE

 

4 POINTSb.

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

8
 

13
 

14
 

10
 

	 a. �Mark locations  
of the side mounts  
on console, position  
as high as possible.

	 b. �Mark locations of base 
mounts on boat floor.

 
  

STEP. 6.

a. �Drill 9mm 
hole on the  
console.

b. �Drill hole to 
suit fastener  
type for  
base mounts  
(see step 10).

Drill holes where marked.

a.

b.

Align clamp mounts with 
upright tube before tightening.

Inside console
19

 
15

 
16

 17
 

3. �Secure side 
mounts to the 
console.

Side mount spacer (8)  
may be trimmed to  
suit if necessary.

 

 

 

 

STEP. 7. Adjust canopy frame on uprights 
to sit centre & tighten clamps.

4 places

STEP. 8. Lace top fabric to canopy frame  
using cord. (6)

 

 
 

 

6
 

6
 

TOP FABRIC

CANOPY FRAME

2013_Heavy Duty T-Top Instructions_v5.indd   3 15/05/2013   4:36:29 PM



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

  

 
STEP. 9. Secure side mount to uprights.

HEAVY DUTY T-TOP (MA080-4) 

 

STEP. 10.

 

 

Secure base mount on the boat.
Recommend: 14g x 25mm countersink 
screw fastener or M6 countersink bolt  
with nut and washer.

6

18
 

9
 

 

 

Total 16 places

2013_Heavy Duty T-Top Instructions_v5.indd   4 15/05/2013   4:36:29 PM


